Landlord, in consideration of the rents to be paid and the covenants and agreements to be 

performed and observed by the Tenant, does hereby lease to the Tenant and the Tenant does hereby 

lease and take from the Landlord the premises situated in the Village of Orland Park, County of 

Cook, State of Illinois, described as TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN 

(2,367) SQUARE FEET within the building of the former Village of Orland Park Police station 

(the “Building”) at 14600 South Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, Illinois, together with, as part of the 

parcel, all improvements located thereon (the “Leased Premises”) and uninterrupted right to use the